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January 19,2001 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

TELECC)PIER (850) 656-4029 

Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Aloha Utilities, Inc,; PSC Docket No. 960545-WS 
Water Quality Investigation 
Our File No* 26038.17 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Attached in accordance with the requirements of the Commission’s Final Order in the above- 
referenced docket is the most recent report on the status of the pilot project. Please see the attached 
letter for more detail concerning this status report. 

If you have problems with the way in which we are proceeding or have any questions, please 
let me know. 

Sincerely, 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 

J h  L. Wharton, Esq. 
For The Firm A?? 
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David W. Porter, P.E., C - 0 -  
Engineering Consuftants 

January 18,2001 

Ms. Connie Kurish, General Manager 
Aloha Utilities, Inc. 
6 195 Perrine Ranch Road 
New Port Richey, FI, 34655 

Regulatory Assistance; 
Process Troubleshooting ; 

System Design, Permitting, 
Construction 0 bservation; 

Forensic Engineering, 
Expert Witness Testimony; 

Rate Case Support 

Re: Project Number AUI-02 I- 1 -S 
Seven Springs WS Pilot Plant 

Dear Connie, 

I have prepared this project update tetter so that you may use it in the preparation of your monthly 
report to the FPSC concerning this project. 

In my December 2000 report I informed you that I had met with Michael Bourke of Orica Watercare, 
the owners of the M E X  DOC process, and Brian Schuette and SOMY Moss of Moss-Kelly, Lnc., who 
represent Orica in Florida, to obtain a commitment from them to provide the pilot testing equipment 
and ion exchange resin needed to pilot test their hydrogen sulfide/TOC reduction process. 

Since that meeting I have received written confirmation (copies attached) that Orica (and WesTech, 
Lnc. Orica's U.S. partner) vvlll indeed be able to provide Aloha Utilities with the equipment and ion 
exchange resin that will be needed. Please note that the $5,000 fee referenced in the letter is simply 
for the "rental" of the ion exchange pilot plant unit itself. There will be substantid additional costs 
associated with the provision of tabor to operate the pilot plant, engineering services, laboratory 
services, and other items needed to complete the pilot plant project. 

1 will be working closely with Brian Schuette over the next couple of weeks to coordinate the 
scheduling of Orica's process expert and to determiae what facilities and equipment wifl be needed to 
complete the bench scale testing. 1 will also be coordinating with Bruce CUmmings of Short 
Environmental Laboratories to schedule the necessary water testing services that will be required. The 
purpose of the bench scale testing is to provide the data needed to allow Orica to size the pilot plant 
components and resin loading to match Aloha's actual raw water characteristics. 

By the next report I hope to have the bench scale testing underway, or for it to begin shortly 
thereafter. Thank you for the continued opportunity to serve 
questions please call me. 

Aloha Utilities, Inc. If you have my 

-- 

David W. Porter, P.E., C.O. 
Water/Wastewater System Consultant 

Attachments 
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FROM: lkim K. Schurttr: 

DATE: Jai~uzlry 8, 2UOI 

1 )ear G cn tl cmcn: 

Thank you for your considcratioii of thc above. Wc look forward tu heatitlg froiii yuu. 
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3625 South Wcst Temple, S d t  Lakc City, IJrah 8411 S (801) 265-1000 

To: Mass / Kelley 

Attn: Brian Schuette 
Subject: MiEX Pitot Tests 
WesTech No.: 
Date: Jan. 10, 2001 

Fax NO: 407 - 805 - 0062 
From: Jim Larsen 
No. of Pages Sent: 
Cover Page; t 
Other Pages: 1 

Total Pages: 2 
Time Sent:. a a m  n p m  

Messagc 

Dear Brian, 

1 spoke with Michael Bourke at Odca yesterday. He confinned that Odca's pilot plant 
will be available (and will be schedufed) for your pilot tests during April. Michael also 
confirmed that Someone wlII be avadabk to assist with the bench SCale testing in 
February for the Aloha Utilities prolect. 

Mlchael will be coming over to Salt Lake O n  Jan. 23 to work with Don 8ums and Jake 
Blattman to begin WesTech's training on the Miex system. Orjca's process engineer 
(Stuart) is coming from Australia the middle of February. lie will be in the states for 
several months and would !ikely be involved in the bench scale testing for Aloha. 
WesYech will likely send Don 8ums to assist Stuart In the pilot testing in Apdl. We can 
do tho pilot tests for the $5,000 if David Porter can provlde manpower to check on the 
pilot plant Once it is running, run me rqenaratian for 1 hour per day, and take care of 
the lab work. 

Hopefully this will give you enough to hformafion to proceed with these two potentials. If 
you have any questions, please contact me. YOU can easily reach me by s-mail at 
B " a w  estech-inc- 
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Best tagards, 
Jim 


